
SCF Purchasing Department 

 7033 East Tudor Road  

Anchorage, AK 99507 

 

 

To: ProspecƟve Bidders 

 

Date: December 8th, 2025 

 

RE: Addendum No. 1 

RFP SCF25-1185 

Kisht’a Car T’uh Garage Screen/ Cladding Replacement  

    

 

Issue Date: Day, December 8th, 2025 

 

 

This document forms a part of the Purchasing Documents and modifies original Procurement 
Documents dated December 4th, 2025. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on page 34 of 

the Bid documents. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this addendum may subject Proposers to 

disqualification. 

 

This Addendum consists of One (1) page.   

 

 

1. CorrecƟng the Request for Proposal # from SCF26-1085 to SCF26-1185. 

2. On page 27 C. Part II: changing EsƟmated cost of work from $900,00 to $1,800,000.  

 


